

GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA **LAW AND JUDICIARY DEPARTMENT**

BOMBAY ACT No. XXII OF 1949

THE BOMBAY SEALS ACT, 1948

(As modified up to the 24th March 2012)

PRINTED IN INDIA BY THE MANAGER, GOVERNMENT PHOTOZINCO PRESS, PUNE AND PUBLISHED BY THE DIRECTOR, GOVERNMENT PRINTING AND STATIONERY, MAHARASHTRA STATE, MUMBAI-400 004.

2012

[*Price*—Rs. 6/-]

+

+

1949 : Bom. XXII] 2955

THE BOMBAY SEALS ACT, 1949.

CONTENTS

PREAMBLE. SECTIONS.

- 1. Short title and commencement.
- 2. Amendment of clause 6 of the Letters Patent of 28th December 1865.
- 3. Amendment of section 11 of Act XIV of 1869. (Not printed.)
- 4. Amendment of section 29 of Act XIV of 1869. (Not printed.)

+

BOMBAY ACT No. XXII OF 1949.1

[THE BOMBAY SEALS ACT, 1949.]

[12th May 1949]

An Act to provide for the alteration of seals prescribed in the Letters Patent of the High Court and certain enactments.

WHEREAS it is expedient to provide for the alteration of seals prescribed in the Letters Patent of the High Court of Judicature for the Presidency of Bombay, bearing date the twenty-eighth day of December, One thousand eight hundred and sixty-XIV of five, and the Bombay Civil Courts Act, 1869; It is hereby enacted as follows:— 1869.

- 1. (1) This Act may be called the Bombay Seals Act, 1949.
- (2) It shall come into force on such date as the Provincial Government may, by title and notification in the Official Gazette, appoint.
- 2. In clause 6 of the Letters Patent of the High Court of Judicature for the Presidency of Bombay, bearing date the twenty-eighth day of December, One Amendment thousand eight hundred and sixty-five, for the words "Our Royal Arms" the words "the Asoka Capital Motif" shall be substituted.
- 3-4. [Amendments made by these sections have been incorporated in the Bombay Civil Courts Act, 1869 (XIV of 1869).]

Short commencement

of clause 6 of the Letters Patent of 28th December 1865.

¹ For Statement of Objects and Reasons, see Bombay Government Gazette, 1949, Part V, page 165.

Maharashtra Government Publications can be obtained from—

* THE DIRECTOR

GOVERNMENT PRINTING, STATIONIRY AND PUBLICATIONS (Publications Branch), Netaji Subhash Road, MUMBAI-400 004.
Phone 8118693 & 8111148

* THE SUPERVISOR

GOVERNMENT BOOK DEPOT
(For Central and State Government Publicatim)
(Sale on counter only)
Yusuf Building, Second Floor, Room No. 21,
Veer Nariman Road, Hutatma Chowk,
MUMBAI-400 001.
Phone 2049594

* THE MANAGER

GOVERNMENT PHOTOZINCO PRESS AND BOOK DEPOT Photozinco Press Compound, Near G. P. 0. PUNE-411 001. Phone 20248

* THE MANAGER

GOVERNIAENT PRESS AND BOOK DEPW . Civil Lines, NAGPUR-440 001. Phone 22615

* THE SUPERVISOR

GOVERNMENT BOOK DEPOT Shaha Ganj, Near Gandhi Chowk, AURANGABAD-431 001. Phone 5525

* THE MANAGER

GOVERNIAENT PRESS STATIONERY STORES. Tarabai Park, KOLHAPUR-416 003. Phone.

AND THE RECOGNISED BOOK SELLERS

+

+